P.S.C. KY. No.		
Cancels P.S.C. KY. No.		
DEXTER-ALMO WATER DISTRICT		
OF		
Calloway County, Kentucky		
Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing		
Water Service		
AT		
9/10/2001		
Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY		
ISSUED July 11-93 EFFECTIVE July 11-93		
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE ISSUED BY DEC 1 1993 BY BY BY BY BY BY BY BY BY B		
DEC 1 1993		
SECTION 9 (1)		
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER		

	For Entire Area Served
	(Community, Town or City) PSC No.
Dexter-Almo Heights Water Distriction (Name of Utility)	Cancelling PSC No. Original Sheet No. 1
CLASSIFICAT	ION OF SERVICE
Availability: Domestic,	Farm, Commercial, and Industrial Customer
Usage	Rate
First 2,000 Next 3,000 Next 5,000 Next 10,000 Over 20,000	\$11.17 Minimum Bill 3.96 Per 1,000 Gallons 3.26 Per 1,000 Gallons 2.96 Per 1,000 Gallons 1.96 Per 1,000 Gallons
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE
CANCE SEP	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1) BY: Stephan Buy SECRETARY OF THE COMMISSION Quly 1, 1998
Date of Issue:	Date Effective August 1, 1998
Issued by: State of Officer) (Signature of Officer)	Title: Commission Officer,
Issued by authority of an Order of the Po	ublic Service Commission of Kentucky in

		For DEXTER-ALMO WATER DISTRICT Community, Town or City
		P.S.C. NO
		SHEET NO/
	LMO WATER DISTRICT	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO
Name of	Issuing Corporation	SHEET NO
	RULES AND RI	EGULATIONS
subject any time through amended the exis Regulation approved	to change by the DEXTER-ALE, subject to approval of the filing of revised tarifules and regulations are ting Rate Resolution; By-Lons. All other provision	d regulations are hereby adopted, MO WATER DISTRICT COMMISSION at the Public Service Commission of the sheets with the PSC. These intended to supplement and amend aws; and the existing Rules and as contained in the previously ended herein shall remain in full
1.	Paragraph G of the existing is her	g RULES AND REGULATIONS effective reby deleted.
2.	Paragraph Z.6 <u>Deposits</u> of t REGULATIONS effective deleted.	the existing RULES AND is hereby
3.	The following provisions shexisting RULES AND REGULATI	
	AA. DEPOSITS	
The DEXTER-ALMO WATER DISTRICT may require a minimum cash deposit or other guarantee to secure payment of bills. Service may be refused or discontinued for failure to pay the requested deposit. Interest as prescribed by KRS 74.085 will be paid annually either by refund or credit to the customer's bill, except that no refund or credit will be made if the customer's bill is delinquent on the anniversary date of the deposit.		
=======	=======================================	
DATE OF	ISSUE	DATE EFFECTIVE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE
ISSUED BY	Y Lee Kay Barnett	TITLE WANAGET
	CANO	DEC 1 1993

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011. SECTION 9 (1)

BY: Klosen Halle PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER

	For DEXTER-ALMO WATER DISTRICT
	Community, Town or City P.S.C. NO.
	SHEET NO. /
DEXTER-ALMO WATER DISTRICT Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO
di ibbuing corporation	SHEET NO
RULES AND R	EGULATIONS

The following amended rules and regulations are hereby adopted, subject to change by the DEXTER-ALMO WATER DISTRICT COMMISSION at any time, subject to approval of the Public Service Commission through the filing of revised tariff sheets with the PSC. These amended rules and regulations are intended to supplement and amend the existing Rate Resolution; By-Laws; and the existing Rules and Regulations. All other provisions contained in the previously approved Tariff not specifically amended herein shall remain in full force and affect.

- 1. Paragraph G of the existing RULES AND REGULATIONS effective 6-3-1987 is hereby deleted.
- 2. Paragraph Z.6 Deposits of the existing RULES AND REGULATIONS effective 6 3 1987 is hereby deleted.
- 3. The following provisions shall be incorporated in the existing RULES AND REGULATIONS as follows:

AA. DEPOSITS

The DEXTER-ALMO WATER DISTRICT may require a minimum cash deposit or other guarantee to secure payment of bills. Service may be refused or discontinued for failure to pay the requested deposit. Interest as prescribed by KRS 74.050 will be paid annually either by refund or credit to the customer's bill, except that no refund or credit will be made if the customer's bill is delinquent on the anniversary date of the deposit.

DATE OF ISSUE July 11-93 DATE EFFECTIVE July 11-93

2001

ISSUED BY Los Ray Barnett Name of Officer TITLE MA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY

EFFECTIVE

DEC 1 1993

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011. SECTION 9 (1)

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER

Community, Town or City P.S.C. NO.		For DEXTER-ALMO WATER DISTRICT
P.S.C. NO.		Community, Town or City
		P.S.C. NO
SHEET NO.		SHEET NO. 2
DEXTER-ALMO WATER DISTRICT CANCELLING P.S.C. NO	DEXTER-ALMO WATER DISTRICT	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO
Name of Issuing Corporation SHEET NO	Name of Issuing Corporation	SHEET NO

The deposit may be waived upon a customer showing of satisfactory credit or payment history and required deposits will be returned after One (1) year if the customer has established a satisfactory payment record for that period. If the deposit has been waived or returned and the customer fails to maintain a satisfactory payment record, a deposit may then be required. The company may require a deposit in addition to the initial deposit if the customer's classification of service changes or if there is a substantial change in usage. Upon termination of service, the deposit, any principal amounts, and any interest earned and owing will be credited to the final bill with any remainder refunded to the customer.

In determining whether a deposit will be required or waived, the following criteria will be considered:

- Previous payment history of the company.
 If the customer has no previous history
 with the company, statements from other
 utilities, banks, etc., may be presented
 by the customer as evidence of good
 credit.
- Whether the customer has an established income or line of credit.

DATE OF ISSUE July 11-93 DATE EFFECTIVE JANUAGE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY

ISSUED BY Roy Barnett TITLE MANAGE EFFECTIVE

Name of Officer

CANCELLED DEC 1 1993

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011.
SECTION 9 (1)
BY: Head falle

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER

	For DEXTER-ALMO WATER DISTRICT
	Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. NO.
	SHEET NO3
DEXTER-ALMO WATER DISTRICT	
Name of Issuing Corporatio	n SHEET NO
RULES	AND REGULATIONS
	Length of time the customer has resided or been located in the area.
4.	Whether the customer owns property in the area.
	Whether the customer has filed bankrupcy proceedings within the last seven years.
	Whether another customer with a good payment history is willing to sign up as a guarantor for an amount equal to the required deposit.
	DEXTER-ALMO WATER DISTRICT customers will pay equal deposits in the amount of \$50.00. This amount is an amount less than 2/12ths of the average annual bill. This deposit may be waived upon the Customer completing an APPLICATION FOR WATER SERVICE and thereby demonstrating to the company the customer's satisfactory credit or payment history as provided for above.
BB MONITORIN	G OF CUSTOMER USAGE:
At least usage of procedure	once annually the company will monitor the each customer according to the following es:
=======================================	=======================================
DATE OF ISSUE July 11-	DATE EFFECTIVE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
ISSUED BY Les Key Bary Name of Office	er TITLE MANAGER EFFECTIVE

CANCELLED SEP -2001

DEC 1 1993

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1) BY: FURSING COMMISSION MANAGER

	For DEXTER-ALMO WATER DISTRICT
	Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. NO.
	SHEET NO
DEXTER-ALMO WATER DISTRICT Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO
Name of issuing corporation	SHEET NO

- 1. The customer's annual usage for the most recent twelve (12) month period will be compared with the annual usage for the 12 months immediately preceding that period.
- If the annual usage for the two periods are substantially the same or if any difference known to be attributed to unique circumstances, such as unusual weather conditions, common to all customers, further review will be done.
- If the annual usage differs by Twenty-five (25%) percent or more and cannot be attributed to a readily identified common cause, the company will compare the customer's monthly usage records for the twelve (12) month period with the monthly usage for the same months of the preceding year.
- If the cause for the usage deviation cannot be determined by analysis of the customer's meter reading and billing records, the company will contact the customer by telephone or in writing to determine whether there have been changes such as a different number of household or members or work

DATE OF ISSUE July - 11-93

DATE EFFECTIVE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY

TITLE MANAGENEFFECTIVE

DEC 1 1993

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER

	For DEXTER-ALMO WATER DISTRICT Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. NO.
	SHEET NO
DEXTER-ALMO WATER DISTRICT Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO
Name of issuing corporacion	SHEET NO
RULES AND R	EGULATIONS
changes in	tional or different appliances, business volume or known leaks in r's service line.
explained, customer's	deviation is not otherwise the company will test the meter to determine whether it erage error greater than two (2%) t or slow.
investigati or back bil	will notify the customers of the on, its findings, and any refunds ling in accordance with 807 KAR ion 10 (4) and (5).
will immediately inv to its attention as	annual monitoring, the company estigate usage deviations brought a result of its on-going meter rocess or customer inquiry.
CC. CUSTOMER BILL OF RIG	HTS:
As a residential	customer of a regulated public
=======================================	
DATE OF ISSUE July-11-93 ISSUED BY Lee Ray Barnett Name of Officer	DATE EFFECTIVE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY TITLE MANAGE EFFECTIVE
	DEC 1 1993

CANCELLED SEP -2001

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011.
SECTION 9 (1)
BY: FUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER

	FOY DEXTER-ALMO WATER DISTRICT
	Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. NO
	SHEET NO. 6
DEXTER-ALMO WATER DISTRICT	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO
Name of Issuing Corporation	SHEET NO

utility in Kentucky, you are guaranteed the following rights subject to Kentucky Revised Statutes and the provisions of the Kentucky Public Service Commission Administrative Regulations:

- You have the right to service, provided you (or a member of your household whose debt was accumulated at your address) are not indebted to the utility.
- You have the right to inspect and review the utility's rates and tariffed operating procedures during the utility's normal office hours.
- 3. You have the right to be present at any routine utility inspection of your service conditions.
- You must be provided a separate, distinct disconnect notice alerting you to a possible disconnection of your service if payment is not received.
- 5. You have the right to dispute the reasons for any announced termination of your service.
- 6. You have the right to negotiate a partial

=======================================	
DATE OF ISSUE July - 11-93	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DATE EFFECTIVE TO 1 OF KENTUCKY 3 FFFECTIVE
ISSUED BY Lee Ray Barnett	CANGE LANDA NAGET
Name of Officer	DEC 1 1993
	SEP 2001 PURSUANT TO 607 KAR 5:011. SECTION 9 (1)
	BY: PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER

	For <u>DEXTER-ALMO WATER DISTRICT</u>
	Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. NO
	SHEET NO. 7
DEXTER-ALMO WATER DISTRICT	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO
Name of Issuing Corporation	SHEET NO

payment plan when your service is threatened by disconnection for non-payment.

- 7. You have the right to maintain your utility service for up to thirty (30) days upon presentation of a medical certificate issued by a health official.
- 8. You have the right to prompt (within 24 hours) restoration of your service when the cause for discontinuance of the service has been corrected.
- You have the right to contact the Public Service Commission regarding any dispute that you have been unable to resolve with your utility.

DATE OF ISSUE July 11-93 DATE EFFECTIVE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY
ISSUED BY Let Ray Barnett TITLE MANAGE EFFECTIVE

Name of Officer CANCELLED DEC 1 1993

SEP - 2001 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011.

SECTION 9 (1)

BY: Plant Halle.

	For DEXTER-ALMO WATER DISTRICT Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. NO
	SHEET NO
DEXTER-ALMO WATER DISTRICT Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO
name of fooding corporation	SHEET NO
RULES AND R	EGULATIONS
do hereby certify the foregoing to the Rules and Regulations, as amend	
WITNESS my signature and t	he seal of the District this
	DEXTER-ALMO WATER DISTRICT
ВУ	: Mildred Brandon
	/ Secretary,
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE
	DEC 1 1993
	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011,
	SECTION 9 (1) BY: <u>Sleege Hally</u>
=======================================	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER
DATE OF ISSUE TULLY 11-93	DATE EFFECTIVE July 11-93
ISSUED BY Lee Ros Barnett	,
Name of Officer CAN	CELLED ROUTE 3 Box 1003-A MUNTAY 164. 42071
(CED)	
J. J. L.	200

For DEXTER-ALMO WATER DISTRICT
Community, Town or City

P.S.C. NO.
SHEET NO.
SHEET NO.
SHEET NO.

DEXTER-ALMO WATER DISTRICT

RULES AND REGULATIONS

The following rules and regulations are hereby adopted, subject to change by the Water District Commission at any time, subject to approval of the Public Service Commission through filing of revised tariff sheets with the PSC. These rules and regulations are intended to supplement the Rate Resolution and the By-Laws.

- A. All taps and connections to the mains of the District shall be made by and/or under the direction and supervision of District personnel.
- B. Water service may be discontinued by the District for, upon 10 days' written notice (except that in the event of a violation under Item 7 below, water service may be terminated immediately), for any violation of any rule, regulation, or condition, and especially for any of the following reasons:
- Misrepresentation in the application or contract as to the property or fixtures to be supplied or additional use to be made of water.
- Failure to report to the District additions to the property or fixtures to be supplied or additinal use to be made of water.
- Resale of water.
- Waste or misuse of water due to improper or imperfect service pipes and/or failure to keep such pipes in a suitable state or repair.
- 5. Tampering with meter, meter seal, service, or valves, or permitting such tampering by others.
- Connection, cross-connection, or permitting the same, of any separate water supply to premises which receive water from the District.
- PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION to the customer's or applicant's premises, with reference to the customer's or applicant's premises, with reference to the customer's of water service, water service shall be cut off without notice or shall be refused, provided the District shall notify the customer or applicant immediately of the reasons for the discontinuance or refusal and the corrective action to be taken by the applicant or customer before service can be restored.

PURSUANT TO SET KAR 5.09 SUE Tuly 11 1993

PURSUANT TO SECTION 9 (1)

BY: Manual Roy Barnett Manual Manual

				For			WATER DIS	TRICT
				21.0			own or crey	
				P.S.	C. NO.		SHEET NO.	2
				GRAG				
	DEXTI	ER-AL	MO WATER DISTRICT	CANC	ELLING	P.S.C	. NO. SHEET NO.	
			DULEG AND DE					
-	C.	Any	RULES AND RE customer desiring to disco			water	service to	his
		prem pers leas desi liah stat not serv	nises for any reason must g son or in writing at the bu st three (3) days prior to res to discontinue service ble for water consumed beyo red in such notice; if such given, a customer shall re vice rendered to such premitice is received by the Dist	ive n sines the d , and nd th noti main ses b	otice is offi late or the c ie date ce in liable by the	of dis ce of which custome of di person for a	continuand the Distri the custo r shall no scontinuan or in wri ll water u	e in ct at mer ot be ice ting is ised and
	D.	the list beer not nor	s and notices relating to District will be mailed to ced on the user's agreement filed in writing with the otherwise be responsible f will the customer be excus performance required in sa	the unle Dist or de ed fr	customess a carict; elivery	her at change and th of an	the addres of address e District y bill or	s has shall notice
•	E.	1.	Bills for water service ar the District, or to a desi issue. The past due date of issue. Bills will be d of each month.	gnate shall	d ager	nt, on enth da	the date o	of ne date
		2.	All bills not paid on or be deemed delinquent. When a period of twenty days, the written final notice of sa of the District to discont date of such notice unless expiration of such ten day paid within ten days after days from the past due dat customer may be discontinue provided, however, if, prithere is delivered to the empowered to discontinue s signed by a physician, a relation of service or infirmity on the affect	bill Dist id de inue such s. I date e), t ed wi or to	has herict selinque service had bill for a de to the water thout or discontinue of the continue of the continu	been de shall sency, a ce ten is pai elinque ach fin ter sup furthe ontinua	linquent ferve a cus nd of the days after d prior to nt bill is al notice ply to the r notice; nce of ser s employee	for a stomer a intent the the sonot (thirty
- AFRI	HCE CC	MMISSI	discontinuance of service	will	aggrav	rate an	existing	illness
PUBLIC SER	KENTUC	KY	or infirmity on the affect discontinued until the aff	ed pr	remises	s, serv	ice shall	not be
E	FECTIV	16	living arrangements or unt	il te	en (10)	davs	elapse fro	om the
DEC	1	1993	time of the District's rec whichever occurs first.	eipt	of sai	d cert	ification 2	.001
		→ KAR	5011	=====		======	=======	=======
PURSUANT	ECTION	19(1)	Month Day Year	DATE	E EFFE		onth Day	73 Year
RY.	Long	EBSION	MANNET Ray Barnett N.	TANA	ser	Roa	Te 3 130	x 1003-A
PUBLIC SE	HAICE CO.	The state of the s	Name of Officer	Titl	Le	mun	Address	42071
			753 · 5	792	L	IICM I	1/109.	

For DEXTER-ALMO WATER DISTRICT
Community, Town or City P.S.C. NO.
SHEET NO. 3
CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.
SHEET NO.

DEXTER-ALMO WATER DISTRICT

RULES AND REGULATIONS

- F. Where the water supply to the customer has been discontinued for non-payment of delinquent bills, a charge of \$25.00 will be made for reconnection of water service, but the reconnection will not be made until all delinquent bills and other charges, if any, owed by the customer to the District have been paid.
- G. The District reserves the right to request that a nominal amount be placed on deposit with the District for the purpose of establishing or maintaining any customer's credit, such amount not to exceed the sum of 5000, which is two-twelfths (2/12) of the estimated annual bill of such customer. Upon the payment of such deposit, the District shall issue to such customer a certificate of deposit, showing the name of the customer, the location of the initial premises occupied by the customer, and the date and amount of the deposit. The District will pay to such customer interest on such deposit, until such deposit is reimbursed to the customer. Interest shall accrue on all deposits at the rate prescribed by law, beginning on the date of deposit.
- H. All meters shall be installed, renewed, and maintained at the expense of the District, and the District reserves the right to determine the size and type of meter used.
- I. It shall be the policy of the District to test each water meter at least once every 120 months. In addition, upon written request of any customer, the meter serving such customer shall be tested by the District. Such test will be made without charge to the customer if the meter has not been tested within 12 months preceding the requested test; otherwise, a charge of \$15.00 will be made and then only if the test indicates meter accuracy within the limits of 2%.

If a meter is inaccurate in excess of 2%, whether upon periodic testing or upon requested testing, additional tests shall be made at once to determine the average error of the meter, and the adjustments shall be made in the customer's water bills as follows:

. 101	IOWS.
1. UBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIO OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE	If test results on a customer's meter show an average error greater withan two (2) percent fast or slow, or if a customer has been incorrectly billed for any other reason, except in an instance where a utility has filed a verified complaint with the appropriate law enforcement agency alleging fraud or theft by a customer, the utility shall immediately
DEC 1 1993 OURSUANT TO BOY KAR 5	determine the period during which the error has existed and shall recompute and adjust the customer's bill to either provide a refund to the customer or collect an additional amount of revenue from the 011.
SECTIONED OF	ISSUE DATE EFFECTIVE
SECTION	Month Day Year Month Day Year
BY: PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION B	Name of Officer Title Address Manager Route 3 Box 1003-A Name of Officer Title Address Murray 164 42071

For	DE	XTE	R-ALN	10	WATER	DIS	TRIC	T
		ommu	nity,	To	own or	City		
P.S.	C.	NO.						
20					SHEET	NO.	4	
CANC	ELI	LING	P.S.	C.	NO.			
					SHEET	NO.		

DEXTER-ALMO WATER DISTRICT

RULES AND REGULATIONS

underbilled customer. The utility shall readjust the account based upon the period during which the error is known to have existed. If the period during which the error existed cannot be determined with reasonable precision, the time period shall be estimated using such data as elapsed time since the last meter test, if applicable, and historical usage data for the customer. If that data is not available, the average usage of similar customer loads shall be used for comparison purposes in calculating the time period. If the customer and the utility are unable to agree on an estimate of the time period during which the error existed, the commission shall determine the issue. In all instances of customer overbilling, the customer's caccountshall be credited another overbilling the discretion of the customer within thirty (30) days after final meter results. A utility shall not require customer repayment of any underbilling to be made over a period shorter than a period coextensive with the underbilling.

- 2. If the result of such tests necessitates making a refund or back billing a customer, the customer shall be notified in writing of the percentage of error, fast or slow, the date(s) of testing, and the amount of charge or credit to be shown on the next bill of the customer.
- J. Where a meter has ceased to register, or meter reading could not be obtained, the quantity of water consumed will be based upon the average of the prior six months consumption and the conditions of water service prevailing during the period in which the meter failed to register.
- K. The District shall make all reasonable efforts to eliminate interruption of service and when such interruptions occur will endeavor to reestablish service with the shortest possible delay. When the service is interrupted all consumers affected by such interruption will be notified in advance whenever it is possible to do so.
- L. The District shall in no event be held responsible for any claim made against it by reason of the breaking of any mains or service pipes or by reason of any other interruption of the supply of water caused by the failure of machinery or stoppage for mecessary repairs. No person shall be entitled to damages for for any portion of a payment refunded for any interruption of KENTUCK of service which in the opinion of the District may be deemed

EFFECTIVE necessary.	CANCELLED
DECDATE OF ISSUE	DATE EFFECTIVE
20 807 KAR 5:011. Month Day Year	Month Day Year
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011. Month Day Year SECTIONED BY LEE Ray Bayyet	MANAGER POUTE 3 BOX 1003-1
BY: SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER Name of Officer	Title Address
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	

			For	DEXTER-ALMO WATER DISTRICT Community, Town or City
			חמ	
_			P.S.	C. NOSHEET NO
DEXT	ER-AI	LMO WATER DISTRICT	CANC	CELLING P.S.C. NO.
				CELLING P.S.C. NO. SHEET NO.
		RULES AND RE		
М.	supr wate prev disc	er supply line and a vacuum	cict m valv ater	must have a check valve on the ve on the stream line to supply from the District is
Ν.	mete	ers and fixtures, including	any	water and all service lines, fixtures within said hours be subject to inspection
0.	conr	nections are conveniently l trict lines and mains. The	ocate cust	er must be so installed that ed with respect tot the comer shall provide a place and accessible at all times.
P.	1.	distribution main shall be the prescribed standard co customer who shall apply f	made nnect for an	or less to the District's without charge (other than tion charge) for a prospective of contract to use service for tovides guarantee for such
	2.	excess of fifty (50 feet, customer to whose premises with the District the total	the D s such al cos ed on ension	n extension is made to deposit st of the excessive footage the average estimated cost n. Such deposit may be certain instances, in
Q.	resumemby a	ults from the negligence or per of his household, his a a court of law having juris the necessary repairs or re	ersons wron agent, adicti	s or property is caused by or agful action of the customer, or employee, as determined ion over the parties, the cost ements shall be paid by the liability otherwise resulting
		ll be that of the customer.		CANCELLED
EFFECTIV	veemp.	er person.	ct may nember shall	7 ha 11cad for domestic
OF CDATE	1993	ISSUE July 11 93	DATE	E EFFECTIVE July 11 93
PURSUANT TO 60	TKAR	5.011 Month Day Year		Month Day Year
PURSUANT TO SU	ED B	Lee Rey Barnet	maa	AGER ROUTE 3 BOX 1003-1
BY: PUBLIC SERVICE CON	MISSION I	Name of Officer	Titl	Address Murray Ky 42071

		For DEXTER-ALMO WATER DISTRICT Community, Town or City
		P.S.C. NO. SHEET NO. 4
		SHEET NO.
DEXT	ER-ALMO WATER DISTRICT	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. SHEET NO.
		SHEET NO
	RULES AND RE	
S.	granted or conveyed, to the Di right of way across any proper	strict a perpetual easement and ty owned or controlled by the t or right of way is necessary for and lines so as to be able to
Т.	Complaints may be made to the decision may be appealed to th within ten days; otherwise, th final.	e Commission of the District
U.	protection. The District does	not guarantee pressure for fire ants shall be the responsibility
V.	Each new meter connection shal installed in front fo the mete	l have a separate cut-off valve r at the expense of the customer.
W.	The District shall require a s	eparate meter for each residence.
х.	A charge of \$15.00 will be mad District for non-payment due t	e on all checks returned to the o insufficient funds.
Υ.	meter. If the original readin of \$15.00 will be made for the	the District will reread a water g is found to be correct a charge service. If the original meter ct, no charge will be made and the ccordingly.
Ζ.	RULES AND REGULATIONS FOR THE MOBILE HOME PARKS BY THE DEXTE	
	Parks a. All mobile home park o the Dexter-Almo Water	Water Lines Within Mobile Home wners ("Owners") located within District (the "District"), will be ict to install individual meters
OF K	Owned by such Owners, without being required	lines of the Owners, within the parks (the "Park" or "Parks") at the expense of such Owners, to pay any tap-in or connection
DATE	of Issue July 11 93	DATE PARECTIVE JULY // 93
URSUANT T	0 807 KAR 5:0Month Day Year	Month Day Year
ISSU	TION 9 (1) Ray Barnett A	NAMASET WROUTES BOX 1003-A
BY:	E COMMISSION MANAGEME Of Officer	Title Address Murs Ag 124 42071

					ER-ALMO WATER DISTRICT unity, Town or City
				P.S.C. NO.	
				P.S.C. NO.	SHEET NO. 7
	DEXT	ER-A	LMO WATER DISTRICT	CANCELLING	G P.S.C. NO.
					SHEET NO.
			RULES AND	REGULATIONS	
				ovided and ins	plicable meters for such stalled by the Owners at , and without cost to
		b.	No such installation sh application by such Own		
•		C.	Upon the filing of such District shall test the such Parks for pressure comply with acceptable District, which testing after the filing of suc feasible date, subject appropriate circumstanc application by the Owne supervise and/or apply the lines of the Park, to evidence compliance requirements of the Dis District.	respective litesting to instandards and shall be effect to weather cores. At the time to the Distration astandard standard such litestical with the press	ines of such Owners in a sure that such lines requirements of the ected within ten days, or at the earliest aditions and other ime of filing of the cict, the District shall atic pressure test to lines shall be required sure testing
		đ.	Following the installat upon the conditions spe such lines and meters s discharged by the Distr	cified above, hall then be a	
	2.	Rei	mbursement for Master Me	ters Now Servi	ing Mobile Home Parks.
		were rein Disc prop ind tran	n individual Park Owner installed and paid for mbursement for the cost trict before such master perty of the District an ividual customer meters asferred to and become the operation, and	by said Owner of such instal meters will h d before the v of the Park Ow he responsibil	rs shall receive Ilations from the De treated as the Water lines and Winers shall be Lity fo the District for
	3.	Maj	gonnance and Repair of M lowing application by th	eters and Wate	er Lines.
PUBLIC			lowing application by the than one year, the Own		
		all	maintenance and repairs	to lines and	meters within the Park
	DELATE	I gas	ISSUE July 11 93	DATE_EFFE	CTIVE July 11 93
	OT THAIL	807 KA	R 5.01 Month Day Year		Month Day Year
PURS	SECTION SECTION	OWNESS ON 8	H MANAGEN AME OF Officer	MANAGET Title	ROUTE 3 BOX 1003-A Address Murr By Ky. 42071
PU	BLIC SENANCE				

			Communi	ty, Town or City
			P.S.C. NO.	
				SHEET NO. &
DEXT	ER-A	LMO WATER DISTRICT	CANCELLING F	P.S.C. NO.
				SHEET NO
		RULES AND F	REGULATIONS	
		until the date of written meters by the District. year period and upon writ responsibility for such I and discharged by the Dislonger have any responsibly repairs.	Upon the expirate acceptance ines and meter trict, and the	ration of said one by the District, all rs shall be assumed by Owners shall no
4.	Met	er Reading and Billing.		
	a.	The District shall begin customer's meters as they parks, and shall make such bill the Park Owners for mobile homes prior to the customer's meters for sain the Public Service Commission, and the public Service Commission, and the public Service Commission.	are installed the computations water consumed installation do homes, at the sion of Kentuck	d in mobile home s as are necessary to d by the individual of said individuals ne rates approved by
	b.	The water bills of the re responsibility of the ind under no circumstances wi unpaid water bills of sai	lividual mobile .ll the Park Ow	home owners, and wners be liable for
5.	Dis	connections and Reconnecti	ons.	
		re shall be no disconnecti individual mobile homes mo er.		
6.	Dep	osits.		
	a.	The District may require same security deposit the of the District before we owners is provided by the	t is applicabl ter service to	le to other customers
	b.	The District will require the amount of \$50.00 by embile home which is a replication, before water seconds.	e payment of a each customer wental unit in a	security deposit in who is a tenant of a rank within the
EFFECTI	VE	by the District.	rvice is provi	ided to sago customers
CATE	1 95 3	ISSUE July 11 93 Month Day Year	DATE EFFECTI	Month Day Year
T TOSE SECTION	A KAR	Name of Officer	MAWAGET Title	Route 3 Box 1003. Address Murray Ky 42071
SERVICE CON	MISSION	MANAGER		Muring 154 43071

For DEXTER-ALMO WATER DISTRICT

	For DEXTER-ALMO WATER DISTRICT Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. NO.
	SHEET NO
DEXTER-ALMO WATER DISTRICT Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO
wake of issuing corporation	SHEET NO
RULES ANI	REGULATIONS
do hereby certify the foregoin	ary of the DEXTER-ALMO WATER DISTRICT,
the Rules and Regulations of Commission.	f said District as adopted by its
WITNESS my signature and with day of July,	d the seal of the District this 19 <u>93</u> .
	DEXTER-ALMO WATER DISTRICT
	BY: Mildred Brandon
(Seal of District)	
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE
	DEC 1 1993
	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011. SECTION 9 (1)
	BY: PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER
DATE OF ISSUE July 11-93	DATE EFFECTIVE July 11-93
ISSUED BY Lee Kay Barnett Name of Officer	TITLE MANAGE CANCELLED
	SEP - 2001

Form for filing Rate Schedules

COMMUNICATION NO.	iity,	Town	OF	City
	SHEE	P NO.		
N. HHAMANG	P.S.	C. NO.		
	SHEE	T NO.		

Name of Issuing Corporation

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

RATE PER UR

DEPOSITS

The Company may require a minimum cash deposit or other guaranty to secure payment of bills except for customers qualifying for service reconnection pursuant to 807 KAR 5:006, Section 15, Winter Hardship Reconnection. Service may be refused or discontinued for failure to pay the requested deposit. Interest, as prescribed by KRS 278.460, will be paid annually either by refund or credit to the customer's bill, except that no refund or credit will be made if the customer's bill is delinquent on the anniversary date of the deposit.

The deposit may be waived upon a customer's showing of satisfactory credit or payment history, and required deposits will be returned after one (1) year if the customer has established a satisfactory payment record for that period. If a deposit has been waived or returned and the customer fails to maintain a satisfactory payment record, a deposit may then be required. The Company may require a deposit in addition to the initial deposit if the customer's classification of service changes or if there is a substantial change in usage. Upon termination of service, the deposit, any principal amounts, and any interest earned and owing will be credited to the final bill with any remainder refunded to the customer.

In determining whether a deposit will be required or waived, the following criteria will be considered:

- l. Previous payment history with the Company. If the customer has no previous history with the Company, statements from other utilities, banks, etc. may be presented by the customer as evidence of good credit.
 - 2. Whether the customer has an established income or line of credit.
- 3. Length of time the customer has resided or been located in the area.
 - 4. Whether the customer owns property in the area.
- 5. Whether the customer has filed bankruptcy proceedings within the last seven years.
- 6. Whether another customer with a good payment history is willing to sign as a guarantor for an amount equal to the required deposit.
- If a deposit is held longer than 18 months, the deposit will be recalculated at the customer's request based on the customer's actual usage. If the deposit on account differs from the recalculated amount by more than \$10.00 for a residential customer or 10 percent for a non-residential customer, the Company may collect any underpayment and shall refund any overpayment by check or credit to the customer's bill No refund will be made if the customer's bill is delinquent at the customer of KENIUCKY

Water districts should substitute KRS 74.050 and water districts should substitute KRS 273.392 since these statutes govern the rate of interest to be paid by water districts and associations RFC 1 0 1002

				The same of the same	0001		7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	J
DATE OF ISSU		2-93			DEFECTION		12-43	
	le Kay B	arnet.	-	TITL	E /217+12	A CHURSUA	NT TO 807 KA	R-5:01
	of Officer		gessey and					
Issued by	authority	of an	Order	of the	Public	Service	SECTION 9 (1)	ID OF
Kentucky			, and the second			BY:	ELLAND STELL	u.
in Case No.		dated				PUBLIC S	ERVICE COMMISSION	MANAGER